LAST NAME
ADAMS
ADAMS
ALARIO

ALEXANDER

AMICHETTI

ANNUNZIATA
ASH
AUDETTE
AVERY
AVERY
AYRES
BAGLEY
BALVIN

BARAKIAN

BARAKIAN

BARAKIAN
BARRELL

BARTLETT

BEARDSLEY

BEEBE

BELLAVANCE
BELSITO

BENJAMIN
BENNETT
BENNETT
BENNETT
BENSON
BENWAY
BIANCO

BJORKLUND

BJORKLUND
BLADES

BLAIR
BLAKE-HOWARD
BLANEY-ANDERSON
BLOUIN
BOHLIN
BOKANKOWITZ
BOKANKOWITZ
BOUCHER
BOUCHER
BOUDREAU
BRANSCOMBE
BREAGY
BRENNER
BRINN
BROCKMIRE
BUCCIAGLIA
BUCK
BUONO
CABRERA-VALLE
CAMERON
CAMPBELL
CAPONE JR.
CAPPELLINI
CARLSON
CARTER
CARTER
CASSATA
CASSATA
CASSELLA
CASSIDY
CHAPENTIER
CHARLTON
CHAUVIN
CHAVES
CHEEVER
CHEVALIER
CLARK
CLARK
CLIFFORD
COCKS
COGGINS

TOWN OF WEST BOYLSTON

ANNUAL REPORT OF WAGES PAID

CALENDAR YEAR 2017

FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME TOWN WAGES PRIVATE DETAIL TOTAL WAGES
JAMIE C. 62,021.55 62,021.55
MARTHA A. 1,329.00 1,329.00
KIMBERLY E 48,279.50 48,279.50
ELIZABETH R. 49,375.38 49,375.38
MELANIE A. 18,236.13 18,236.13
JOHN 0.00 3,397.00 3,397.00
JANICE L 37,163.17 37,163.17
ALEXANDER S. 31,814.10 31,814.10
SARAH E 77,938.79 77,938.79
VALENTINA PETRONE 79,772.97 79,772.97
ANGELA H. 3,416.00 3,416.00
REID E. 1,638.40 1,638.40
THOMAS M. 127,400.28 2,816.50 130,216.78
MARK A. 5,378.57 240.00 5,618.57
RICHARD SCOTT 107,738.61 107,738.61
SANDRA 14,742.00 14,742.00
ROBERT J. 9,026.06 9,026.06
JAMES W. 108,122.93 4,730.00 112,852.93
LEILA P 35.06 35.06
ALEXANDER S. 73.75 73.75
SARAH R. 18,273.78 18,273.78
CHRISTOPHER J. 3,531.11 3,531.11
EMILY R. 31,845.85 31,845.85
JOHN T. 75,666.79 75,666.79
JUDITH A 42,815.45 42,815.45
WILLIAM G. 55,515.96 55,515.96
TIMOTHY J. 98,954.74 21,263.50 120,218.24
KRISTIN J. 1,603.00 1,603.00
LAUREN J. 32,556.51 32,556.51
CARA M. 66,633.84 66,633.84
KEVIN A. 55,027.64 55,027.64
KIMBERLY A. 2,304.89 2,304.89
TAYLOR J 853.89 720.00 1,573.89
JODIE A. 77,476.29 77,476.29
BRITTANY M. 6,732.50 6,732.50
NATASHA M. 40,559.70 40,559.70
LINDSEY 871.78 871.78
ERIC M. 78,276.60 78,276.60
SHARON M. 36,714.48 36,714.48
JESSE J 60,290.80 452.00 60,742.80
MARIANNE 840.00 840.00
JENNY 70,273.30 70,273.30
CAROL M 23,365.38 23,365.38
RICHARD J 25.00 25.00
CHARLENE R 70,417.74 70,417.74
HAILEY A. 2,448.50 2,448.50
HOLLY A. 86,751.14 86,751.14
JOSEPH J. 61,590.07 61,590.07
BRUCE W. 1,034.37 1,034.37
SARA E. 4,544.74 4,544.74
NESTOR 75,976.29 75,976.29
NANCY K. 22,597.38 22,597.38
AMY E. 86,311.49 86,311.49
MICHAEL J. 12,720.00 12,720.00
JOHN L. 7,245.00 7,245.00
STEVEN J. 10,496.54 10,496.54
MELISA A. 76,752.29 76,752.29
MICHAEL J 81,272.97 81,272.97
MARC A. 1,458.00 1,458.00
MELISSA A 11,754.40 11,754.40
TONI L. 41,327.25 41,327.25
SUSAN J. 86,082.71 86,082.71
KENDALL 720.00 720.00
KENNETH A. 0.00 967.50 967.50
TROY J 0.00 344.00 344.00
JENNIFER A. 1,145.40 1,145.40
JENNIFER M. 52,159.38 52,159.38
JUDITH A. 61,057.52 61,057.52
LISA KARIN T. 45,309.60 45,309.60
NICHOLAS 2,000.00 2,000.00
STEPHANIE 2,908.47 2,908.47
MARY E 33.00 33.00
MICHAEL J. 49,868.07 49,868.07

DEPARTMENT
Regular Education

Election and Registration

Regular Education
Regular Education
Regular Education
Police Private Details
Collector/Treasurer
Regular Education
Regular Education
Regular Education
Regular Education
Fire On Call Wages
Police Department
Fire On Call Wages

Municipal Light Department

Library
COA Revolving
Police Department

Election and Registration

WBPA Wages
Regular Education
Streets and Parks
Regular Education
Regular Education
Regular Education
Streets and Parks
Police Department

School Lunch Wages
Regular Education
Regular Education
Regular Education

School Lunch Wages
Fire On Call Wages
Regular Education

WBPA Wages
Regular Education
Regular Education
Regular Education
Regular Education

Fire Department
Substitutes
Regular Education
Regular Education
Building Inspector
Regular Education

WBPA Wages
Regular Education
Streets and Parks
Police Department
Regular Education
Regular Education
Regular Education
Regular Education
Building Inspector

Substitutes
Library
Regular Education
Regular Education
Regular Education
Regular Education
Regular Education
Regular Education
Substitutes
Police Private Details
Police Private Details
School Lunch Wages
Regular Education

Municipal Light Department

Council of Aging
Regular Education
Regular Education

Election and Registration

Regular Education

DEPARTMENT CODE

013205100
011625100
013205100
013205100
013205100
890002115
011455100
013205100
013205100
013205100
013205100
012205120
012105100
012205120
890002662
016105100
265435100
012105100
011625100
281995110
013205100
014205100
013205100
013205100
013205100
014205100
012105100
322033457
013205100
013205100
013205100
322033457
012205120
013205100
281995110
013205100
013205100
013205100
013205100
012205100
013255100
013205100
013205100
012415100
013205100
281995110
013205100
014205100
012105100
013205100
013205100
013205100
013205100
012415100
013255100
016105100
013205100
013205100
013205100
013205100
013205100
013205100
013255100
890002115
890002115
322033457
013205100
890002662
015415100
013205100
013205100
011625100
013205100



LAST NAME
COLLINS
COLORIO

COMSTOCK
CONDON
CONDON
CONNOR
CONNORS
CONROY
CONWAY
CONWAY

CONWAY JR.

CORNELIUS

CoX

CRANSTON
CUADRA

CUMMINGS

DACRI
DAINIS
DAVIS

DE MELO-SHAY
DEAN

DELLECHIAIE
DEMARIA
DENITTI
DERIVERA
DERRAH

DESCHENES
DEXTER

DIAZ
DIRODI
DISALLE
DODGE

DONATIELLO

DOUGHERTY
DOWNES
DUGAN

DYSON
ELDREDGE
ELLBEG
ERICKSON
ERICKSON
ERICKSON
ESPE
FANNING
FARWELL
FAVREAU
FAY
FAZIO
FESTA
FISKE
FITCH
FLANAGAN
FLYNN
FLYNN
FOLEY
FORD

FORTUGNO
FOSTER
FOSTER
FOTIADIS

FOTOS
FOURNIER
FRANKLIN

FRICK
FROHOCK
GAGNON

GALLAGHER
GAMBLE
GANGAI

GARRISON

GAUGHAN

GAUGHAN

GEBO

TOWN OF WEST BOYLSTON

ANNUAL REPORT OF WAGES PAID

CALENDAR YEAR 2017

FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME TOWN WAGES PRIVATE DETAIL TOTAL WAGES
JOSEPH J 148.40 148.40
JESSICA M. 1,025.00 1,025.00
JEANNE M. 7,847.91 7,847.91
GERALD A 155.69 155.69
PATRICIA R. 39.19 39.19

KIMBERLY J. 40,179.42 40,179.42
KELLY A. 59,348.55 59,348.55
JUDITH A. 5,435.63 5,435.63
CAITLIN V 49,747.16 49,747.16
JUDITH L 20,232.39 20,232.39
JAMES R. 41,733.51 8,449.50 50,183.01
CHRISTOPHER M 193.50 2,193.00 2,386.50
DONALD F 1,330.00 1,330.00
CATHY A 49,827.21 49,827.21
ADOLFO J. 1,540.00 1,540.00
FREDERICK R. 946.05 946.05
RACHEL A. 6,633.20 6,633.20
RICHARD E 12,415.93 12,415.93
SUSAN R 3,605.00 3,605.00
CLIFF 3,497.95 3,497.95
DENNIS R 900.00 900.00
IAN A. 4,379.00 4,379.00
PATSY ) 972.00 972.00
PHYLLIS 39.19 39.19
JOHN H. 58,318.87 720.00 59,038.87
MARY A. 28,313.31 28,313.31
BARBARA M. 1,522.42 1,522.42
HELEN J. 27,931.36 27,931.36
JENNIFER L. 71,875.90 71,875.90
DEBRA L. 717.50 717.50
JASON A 74,462.88 74,462.88
ANNA M. 39,262.31 39,262.31
CHRISTINA G. 26,308.08 26,308.08
ERICA R. 45,137.31 45,137.31
PATRICIA A 5,740.00 5,740.00
JAMES J. 85,808.78 6,093.00 91,901.78
DANIEL P. 0.00 301.00 301.00
CARMEN M. 27,875.82 27,875.82
RICHARD A 2,964.87 380.00 3,344.87

DANIELLE L 40,703.00 40,703.00
SHANNA L. 338.82 338.82
SHAYNA CONTESSA 28,188.15 28,188.15
LAUREN C 35,325.16 35,325.16

PATRICIA L. 64,109.28 64,109.28

MARGARET Q. 133.60 133.60

SAMANTHA M. 1,508.49 1,508.49
TAMARA A. 15,611.43 15,611.43
MICHAEL J. 0.00 2,472.50 2,472.50

KIMBERLY A. 2,592.00 2,592.00
CoLBY C 116,258.41 572.00 116,830.41
JONATHAN V 131,849.61 131,849.61
EDWARD J 4,445.94 4,445.94
GARY F. 5,056.09 5,056.09
SANDRA V. 1,035.00 1,035.00
CINDY A 77,888.79 77,888.79
DANA J 1,733.79 700.00 2,433.79
MYRA P. 24,218.75 24,218.75
JENIS A. 10,359.69 10,359.69
JOANNE E. 62,588.55 62,588.55
JANET C. 7,027.13 7,027.13
KAREN K. 73,399.01 73,399.01
CHRISTOPHER P. 117,962.05 117,962.05
CHRISTINA M. 60,410.88 60,410.88
MICHAEL C. 0.00 3,698.00 3,698.00
TRACEY M. 85,341.99 85,341.99
DANIELLE M. 9,693.74 9,693.74
DONNA M. 1,165.50 1,165.50
TASHA N. 20,657.76 20,657.76
MICHELLE J. 88,960.49 88,960.49
LESLIEE 53,698.11 53,698.11
HALEY C 15,221.61 15,221.61
JOHN J. 0.00 2,171.50 2,171.50
KIMBERLY A. 5,954.70 5,954.70

DEPARTMENT
Public Safety Communications
Regular Education
Library
Election and Registration
Election and Registration
Regular Education
Regular Education
Council of Aging
Regular Education
Regular Education
Police Department
Police Private Details
Substitutes
Regular Education
Substitutes
Public Safety Communications
Public Safety Communications
Town Hall
Substitutes
WBPA Wages
Building Inspector
Regular Education
Elder Community Program
Election and Registration
Fire Department
Regular Education
Election and Registration
Regular Education
Regular Education
Substitutes
Regular Education
Regular Education
Regular Education
Regular Education
Substitutes
Police Department
Police Private Details
Regular Education
Fire On Call Wages
School Lunch Wages
School Lunch Wages
Regular Education
Library
Municipal Light Department
Election and Registration
Regular Education
Regular Education
Police Private Details
Regular Education
Fire Department
Municipal Light Department
Fire On Call Wages
Regular Education
Elder Community Program
Regular Education
Fire On Call Wages
Board of Assessors
School Lunch Wages
Regular Education
COA Revolving
Regular Education
Regular Education
Regular Education
Police Private Details
Regular Education
Board of Health Revolving
Elder Community Program
Regular Education
Regular Education
Regular Education
Regular Education
Police Private Details
School Lunch Wages

DEPARTMENT CODE

012355100
013205100
016105100
011625100
011625100
013205100
013205100
015415100
013205100
013205100
012105100
890002115
013255100
013205100
013255100
012355100
012355100
011945100
013255100
281995110
012415100
013205100
011255100
011625100
012205100
013205100
011625100
013205100
013205100
013255100
013205100
013205100
013205100
013205100
013255100
012105100
890002115
013205100
012205120
322033457
322033457
013205100
016105100
890002662
011625100
013205100
013205100
890002115
013205100
012205100
890002662
012205120
013205100
011255100
013205100
012205120
011415100
322033457
013205100
265435100
013205100
013205100
013205100
890002115
013205100
265115100
011255100
013205100
013205100
013205100
013205100
890002115
322033457



LAST NAME
GEORGE
GERARDI

GIBBS
GILLMAN
GILLUM
GLYNN

GOLDSTEIN
GOMES

GOODNOW

GOODWILL
GORDON
GORDON
GOSLER

GOUR
GRAY
GREANEY
GUERTIN
GUIDA
GUINARD
GUSTAFSON
GUSTAFSON
HANDY
HANDY
HANLON
HANNA
HAYES
HEALY
HEBERT
HERGET
HERRERA
HERRSTROM
HOLM
HOLM
HOLMES
HOPEWELL
HOPEWELL
HOSS
IVERS
JABER
JACKSON JR.
JANE
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSTON
JONES
KANERVA
KARSINA
KEDDY
KEENAN
KELLY
KEOUGH
KHALAF
KIRLEY
KITTREDGE IlI
KLEMM
KUNZ
LABRECK
LAMB
LANGHILL
LAROCCO
LARSON
LARSON SR.
LEE
LEGENDRE
LEMAY
LEOVICH
LETENDRE
LEVESQUE

TOWN OF WEST BOYLSTON

ANNUAL REPORT OF WAGES PAID

CALENDAR YEAR 2017

FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME TOWN WAGES PRIVATE DETAIL TOTAL WAGES
JOSEPH M. 16,084.63 16,084.63
JACQUELINE M 11,366.13 11,366.13
WILLIAM F. 81,352.07 81,352.07
SUZANNE L. 78,016.79 78,016.79
DOUGLAS A 1,509.90 1,509.90
FRANCIS G. 143,125.73 7,783.00 150,908.73
TOBY S 7,120.27 7,120.27
SUSAN F. 28,317.08 28,317.08
DARRYN B. 107,049.60 107,049.60
DEBORA J. 91,779.08 91,779.08
CATHY J. 39.19 39.19
DONNARAE 3,176.45 3,176.45
LISA 57,851.68 57,851.68
KRISTIANN 55.20 55.20
EMMANUEL G. 3,384.00 3,384.00
STEPHEN T. 3,083.43 3,083.43
LESLIE J 81,316.79 81,316.79
LINDA A. 69,829.76 69,829.76
ROBERT J. 12,472.30 12,472.30
ADAM D. 0.00 2,795.00 2,795.00
DAVID B. 77,776.79 77,776.79
BARBARA A. 330.00 330.00
WINTHROP E. 300.00 300.00
LIANNE R. 62,800.61 62,800.61
MATTHEW E. 1,112.46 1,112.46
ROBERT C. 68,749.74 168.00 68,917.74
JAMES M 56,295.78 56,295.78
DARYL J. 9,075.76 9,075.76
BENTLEY R. 44,225.55 44,225.55
KELSEY L. 1,860.00 1,860.00
CHRISTOPHER M. 296.80 296.80
RILEY P. 1,841.85 540.00 2,381.85
SHAYE A. 5,721.88 5,721.88
DIANE C. 86,311.49 86,311.49
KIM D. 29,930.19 29,930.19
MARK G. 5,429.69 5,429.69
KENNETH E 6,721.32 6,721.32
GAIL A 28,960.56 28,960.56
TINA 4,798.72 4,798.72
VERNON L. 93,863.99 93,863.99
ALLISON E. 48,301.48 48,301.48
ALBERTA L. 1,296.00 1,296.00
DORIS A. 11,287.69 11,287.69
ELIZABETH 36,757.31 36,757.31
ERICW 875.00 875.00
GARY D 12,927.26 12,927.26
GRACE D. 9,922.50 9,922.50
MARIE K. 41,242.25 41,242.25
BRIAN E 4,836.23 4,836.23
STEVEN D. 4,679.28 4,679.28
MARILYN J. 37.13 37.13
MARION | 67,177.77 67,177.77
SHERYL L. 20,202.11 20,202.11
SALLY M 37,289.90 37,289.90
SANDRA M. 16,137.88 16,137.88
TAMMIE S. 505.08 505.08
NANCY A. 52,219.21 52,219.21
THOMAS ) 630.00 630.00
MICHAEL J. 62,725.95 62,725.95
ERIN E. 45,181.17 45,181.17
JENNIFER M 79,175.79 79,175.79
LAURA A 84,311.49 84,311.49
KEVIN D. 0.00 1,849.00 1,849.00
CAINE M. 1,170.00 1,170.00
DAWN E. 83,702.97 83,702.97
ERIC J. 146.55 146.55
THOMAS W. 9,008.04 9,008.04
MARGARET E. 5,250.89 5,250.89
JEFFREY M. 5,247.89 200.00 5,447.89
ELIZABETH M 77,166.79 77,166.79
REBECCA A 7,770.71 7,770.71
CRYSTALA 45,744.00 45,744.00
DENISE R 78,394.07 78,394.07

DEPARTMENT
Substitutes
School Lunch Wages
Regular Education
Regular Education
Fire On Call Wages
Police Department
Conservation Revolving
Library
Municipal Light Department
Regular Education
Election and Registration
Regular Education
Municipal Light Department
School Lunch Wages
School Janitors
Regular Education
Town Accountant
Regular Education
Fire On Call Wages
Police Private Details
Regular Education
Election and Registration
Municipal Light Department
Regular Education
Fire On Call Wages
Fire Department
School Janitors
School Lunch Wages
Building Inspector
Regular Education
Public Safety Communications
Fire On Call Wages
School Lunch Wages
Regular Education
Town Clerk
Fire On Call Wages
COA Revolving
Regular Education
School Lunch Wages
Sewer Enterprise
Regular Education
Elder Community Program
COA Grant Wages
Regular Education
Building Inspector
Library
Substitutes
Regular Education
Regular Education
Animal Control
Election and Registration
Regular Education
Building Inspector
Regular Education
Library
School Lunch Wages
Regular Education
Substitutes
Streets and Parks
Regular Education
Regular Education
Regular Education
Police Private Details
Regular Education
Regular Education
Fire On Call Wages
Public Safety Communications
Board of Health Revolving
Fire On Call Wages
Regular Education
School Lunch Wages
Regular Education
Regular Education

DEPARTMENT CODE

013255100
322033457
013205100
013205100
012205120
012105100
261715100
016105100
890002662
013205100
011625100
013205100
890002662
322033457
013225100
013205100
011355100
013205100
012205120
890002115
013205100
011625100
890002662
013205100
012205120
012205100
013225100
322033457
012415100
013205100
012355100
012205120
322033457
013205100
011615100
012205120
265435100
013205100
322033457
654345100
013205100
011255100
255415100
013205100
012415100
016105100
013255100
013205100
013205100
012925100
011625100
013205100
012415100
013205100
016105100
322033457
013205100
013255100
014205100
013205100
013205100
013205100
890002115
013205100
013205100
012205120
012355100
265115100
012205120
013205100
322033457
013205100
013205100



TOWN OF WEST BOYLSTON
ANNUAL REPORT OF WAGES PAID

CALENDAR YEAR 2017

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME TOWN WAGES PRIVATE DETAIL TOTAL WAGES DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENT CODE
LIBRANDI NANCY E 80,981.12 80,981.12 Regular Education 013205100
LINDHOLM JESSICA L. 29,698.68 29,698.68 Regular Education 013205100
LINDQUIST MEREDITH A. 6,352.50 6,352.50 Substitutes 013255100
LIZOTTE KATHERINE A. 9,305.41 9,305.41 Regular Education 013205100
LIZOTTE JR. DAVID J. 95,055.70 95,055.70 Regular Education 013205100
LOOMIS ANITA L. 41,357.84 41,357.84 Town Accountant 011355100
LUCHT HOLLIE T. 1,825.00 1,825.00 Parks Recreation Revolving 266535100
LUCIER NANCY E. 69,005.88 69,005.88 Town Administrator 011235100
LUCKETTE MARIA G. 398.32 398.32 Fire On Call Wages 012205120
LUND CHRISTOPHER E. 75.00 75.00 Building Inspector 012415100
LUTHMAN SANDRA L. 15,674.64 15,674.64 Public Safety Communications 012355100
LYNCH JEREMIAH C. 10,852.40 10,852.40 Regular Education 013205100
MACKENZIE DONALD B 245.16 245.16 Snow and Ice 014235100
MACNEIL TREVOR A 16,957.64 16,957.64 Public Safety Communications 012355100
MAGEE KATHLEEN M. 210.00 210.00 Substitutes 013255100
MAINO ALBERT A. 2,609.00 2,609.00 Regular Education 013205100
MANSARAY AMINA M 7,642.19 7,642.19 Regular Education 013205100
MARCELLO LISA A. 806.10 806.10 School Lunch Wages 322033457
MARD BARBARA A. 1,305.00 1,305.00 Election and Registration 011625100
MARINO TINA M. 30,729.81 30,729.81 Regular Education 013205100
MARTUNAS JESSICA A. 600.00 600.00 Regular Education 013205100
MAZEIKA CHRISTINE M. 48,389.08 48,389.08 Police Department 012105100
MCCORMACK THOMAS J. 517.31 300.00 817.31 Fire On Call Wages 012205120
MCDOWELL KOURY W 7,816.00 120.00 7,936.00 Fire On Call Wages 012205120
MCGINN RICHARD F. 8,358.70 8,358.70 Fire On Call Wages 012205120
MCHUGH ALICIA M. 54,238.68 54,238.68 Regular Education 013205100
MCHUGH KAARA D. 17,059.90 17,059.90 Regular Education 013205100
MCINERNY SHANNON M. 630.58 630.58 WBPA Wages 281995110
MCINTIRE JESSE P. 13,225.66 13,225.66 School Janitors 013225100
MCKEE KEVIN D 56,368.37 56,368.37 Cemetery 014915100
MCLAUGHLIN NANCY J. 1,551.00 1,551.00 Election and Registration 011625100
MCMILLAN ELIZABETH F. 35.06 35.06 Election and Registration 011625100
MCNALLY JOHN T. 0.00 1,569.50 1,569.50 Police Private Details 890002115
MCNAMARA JAMES A 0.00 9,245.00 9,245.00 Police Private Details 890002115
MCNAMARA JAMES M 64.50 6,041.50 6,106.00 Police Private Details 890002115
MEAGHER RICHARD A. 104,721.15 104,721.15 Regular Education 013205100
MENSING ERIC R. 51,492.48 51,492.48 Streets and Parks 014205100
MERCURIO GLENDA L. 30,039.38 30,039.38 Regular Education 013205100
MERCURIO MALLORY J 10,481.85 10,481.85 Regular Education 013205100
MIKNAITIS KERI L. 45,913.14 45,913.14 Sewer Enterprise 654345100
MILETTI, 1l JOSE A 0.00 688.00 688 Police Private Details 890002115
MILEWSKI JOHN K 3,638.00 3,638.00 Regular Education 013205100
MILEWSKI KELLI M 58,843.06 58,843.06 Regular Education 013205100
MILTON WENDY A. 77,166.79 77,166.79 Regular Education 013205100
MINNICH DENNIS W. 132,037.95 132,037.95 Police Department 012105100
MIOGLIONICO GEORGE \Y 11,580.00 11,580.00 Building Inspector 012415100
MITCHELL SALLY A 140.84 140.84 Board of Assessors 011415100
MOJICA-FRUCTUOSO CARLA M. 4,668.24 4,668.24 School Janitors 013225100
MONGEAU JAMES A. 2,000.00 2,000.00 Regular Education 013205100
MONTUORI MARIANNA 77,195.79 77,195.79 Regular Education 013205100
MOORE JEFFREY A. 60,382.94 60,382.94 Streets and Parks 014205100
MORRILLY BEVERLY C. 367.99 367.99 Regular Education 013205100
MORRISSEY MARK E. 0.00 46,128.00 46,128.00 Police Private Details 890002115
MORSE LINDSAY K. 71,638.95 71,638.95 Regular Education 013205100
MORTIMER PATRICK E 0.00 1,462.00 1,462.00 Police Private Details 890002115
MULCAHY STEVEN P. 1,404.11 1,404.11 Snow and Ice 014235100
MULCAHY WILLIAM 2,671.54 2,671.54 Snow and Ice 014235100
MULLINS JENNIFER B 18,994.47 18,994.47 Regular Education 013205100
MURPHY KAREN M. 86,311.49 86,311.49 Regular Education 013205100
MURPHY LAWRENCE A 3,000.00 3,000.00 Regular Education 013205100
NEILAN JOHN P. 1,458.49 1,458.49 Regular Education 013205100
NELSON JOSEPH M 6,823.28 6,823.28 Regular Education 013205100
NELSON MICHELLE A. 29,158.31 29,158.31 Regular Education 013205100
NETTO DARRELL F. 9,800.00 9,800.00 Substitutes 013255100
NICHOLS LAURENE M. 21,838.45 21,838.45 School Lunch Wages 322033457
NICHOLSON WILLIAM 62,820.70 792.00 63,612.70 Fire Department 012205100
NORUM LYNNE M 33.00 33.00 Election and Registration 011625100
NORUM NEIL L. 115.32 115.32 Election and Registration 011625100
NOVIA ELAINE S 38,984.50 38,984.50 Town Clerk 011615100
NOYES MARY E. 81.47 81.47 Election and Registration 011625100
O'CONNELL Il ROBERT E. 2,544.68 2,544.68 Fire On Call Wages 012205120
O'MALLEY BRIAN M. 0.00 387.00 387.00 Police Private Details 890002115
OLSEN PHILIP M. 20,017.98 20,017.98 Regular Education 013205100



LAST NAME
OSTERBERG
OSTERBERG
PALADINO
PALMER
PALMER
PALMI
PALMI
PAPANDREA
PAPIA
PAQUETTE
PARKER
PARKINSON
PARZYCK
PATCH
PEARCY
PELOSI
PELTO
PENDERGAST
PENNEY
PEPI
PERKINS
PERRON
PETERSON
PETITJR.
PHILLIPS
PHILLIPS
PICHE
PICHIERRI
PINKHAM
PLANTE
PONTBRIAND
PONTBRIAND
POYNTER
PRAY
PUPECKI
PUSATERI
QUIGLEY
QUIRK
QuIsT
RAMSTROM
RAMSTROM
RAND
REDING
REYNOLDS, JR
RICH
RICHARD
RICHARDS
RICHARDSON
RICHARDSON
RICHARDSON
RICHIE
RIGGLES
RITTER
ROBBINS
ROBBINS
ROBERTS
ROBIDOUX
ROSS
ROSS
ROY
RUCHO
RYAN
RYEL
RYZEWSKI
SAKSA
SALATE
SALMONSEN
SALVIA
SARMIENTO
SAUNDERS
SCANLON
SCHACHTERLE
SCHAPER

TOWN OF WEST BOYLSTON

ANNUAL REPORT OF WAGES PAID
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FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME TOWN WAGES PRIVATE DETAIL TOTAL WAGES
PAUL N. 63,158.93 63,158.93
STEVEN C. 1,406.98 1,406.98
MARY C 37.13 37.13
BRUCE D. 78,630.04 78,630.04
CAROLA 33.00 33.00
ROSEMARY C. 85,811.49 85,811.49
SHAWN P. 87,301.49 87,301.49
ANTHONY 102,129.59 102,129.59
ALYSSA M. 1,221.82 1,221.82
PAIGE D. 47,354.00 47,354.00
JESSICA A. 3,416.00 3,416.00
ABBI E 16,572.38 16,572.38
EDWARD A. 5,980.01 5,980.01
RUTH A. 22,597.38 22,597.38
JUDITH M. 39.19 39.19
MICHAEL A. 32,894.51 32,894.51
LYNNE A. 82,865.79 82,865.79
BETSEY J. 560.00 560.00
SUSAN E. 75,026.79 75,026.79
LISA M. 86,311.49 86,311.49
WENDY S. 29,563.74 29,563.74
BLAKE E 1,422.41 560.00 1,982.41
CAROL S 11,444.44 11,444.44
RICHARD D. 104,666.72 2,902.50 107,569.22
ALLEN R. 4,491.59 100.00 4,591.59
ZACHARY A. 205.17 205.17
JARED B 0.00 6,321.00 6,321.00
ELIZABETH A. 4,320.99 4,320.99
GINA M. 20,945.10 20,945.10
DANIELE 89,654.80 332.00 89,986.80
HEATHER A. 9,209.78 9,209.78
ROGER E. 103,296.95 103,296.95
JAMES R. 52,156.50 52,156.50
JEAN T. 41,401.35 41,401.35
DAVID P. 97,810.15 7,009.00 104,819.15
LAUREN S 7,638.21 7,638.21
JOHN P 33.00 33.00
CHRISTINE M. 350.00 350.00
JOHN D. 2,836.30 260.00 3,096.30
DIAN B 1,296.00 1,296.00
MAUREEN E. 22,800.84 22,800.84
WILLIAM D. 19,453.44 19,453.44
LINDA . 4,655.00 4,655.00
SCOTT H. 1,637.31 640.00 2277.31
MELANIE A 8,566.11 8,566.11
CLAIRE P. 2,246.64 2,246.64
ADAM W 25,757.38 25,757.38
DAVID R. 67,211.28 67,211.28
JONATHAN D. 2,895.63 2,895.63
MELISSA A. 47,354.00 47,354.00
ROSE M. 39.19 39.19
EDWARD S. 72,514.21 72,514.21
LINDA L. 37,693.23 37,693.23
DEREK M. 2,500.00 2,500.00
SHERRY M. 3,675.00 3,675.00
LEIAA 54,574.23 54,574.23
JEAN A. 22,450.23 22,450.23
JAMES F. 1,300.50 1,300.50
MICHAEL G. 9,679.50 9,679.50
PHYLLIS M 180.00 180.00
FLORENCE 742.50 742.50
JAYNE A. 100.03 100.03
MATTHEW L. 0.00 924.50 924.50
MARTHA M 32,247.06 32,247.06
KEITH M. 59,635.43 59,635.43
LAWRENCE E 1,441.95 1,441.95
TODD M 92,790.69 92,790.69
AMY J. 45,016.02 45,016.02
AMY R. 4,410.00 4,410.00
MATTHEW S. 146,300.25 47,558.00 193,858.25
TIMOTHY W. 5,694.66 5,694.66
MELISSA 35.00 35.00
ELIZABETH A 146,014.40 146,014.40

DEPARTMENT
Streets and Parks
Fire On Call Wages

Election and Registration
Regular Education
Election and Registration
Regular Education
Regular Education
Police Department
Library
Regular Education
Regular Education
Police Department
Council of Aging
Regular Education
Election and Registration
Regular Education
Regular Education
Substitutes
Regular Education
Regular Education
Regular Education
Fire On Call Wages
Regular Education
Police Department
Fire On Call Wages
Fire On Call Wages
Police Private Details
Collector/Treasurer
Regular Education
Fire Department
Regular Education
Regular Education

School Janitors
Regular Education
Police Department
Regular Education

Election and Registration
Substitutes
Fire On Call Wages
Elder Community Program
Regular Education
Regular Education
Substitutes
Fire On Call Wages
Planning Board Revolving
School Lunch Wages
Regular Education
Police Department
Fire On Call Wages
Regular Education
Election and Registration

School Janitors
Collector/Treasurer
Regular Education
Regular Education
Regular Education
Regular Education

Elder Community Program
Regular Education
Elder Community Program
Elder Community Program
Election and Registration
Police Private Details
Regular Education

School Janitors

Snow and Ice
Regular Education
Regular Education

Substitutes
Police Department
WBPA Wages
Substitutes
Regular Education

DEPARTMENT CODE

014205100
012205120
011625100
013205100
011625100
013205100
013205100
012105100
016105100
013205100
013205100
012105100
015415100
013205100
011625100
013205100
013205100
013255100
013205100
013205100
013205100
012205120
013205100
012105100
012205120
012205120
890002115
011455100
013205100
012205100
013205100
013205100
013225100
013205100
012105100
013205100
011625100
013255100
012205120
011255100
013205100
013205100
013255100
012205120
261755100
322033457
013205100
012105100
012205120
013205100
011625100
013225100
011455100
013205100
013205100
013205100
013205100
011255100
013205100
011255100
011255100
011625100
890002115
013205100
013225100
014235100
013205100
013205100
013255100
012105100
281995110
013255100
013205100



TOWN OF WEST BOYLSTON
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LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME TOWN WAGES PRIVATE DETAIL TOTAL WAGES DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENT CODE
SCHEIPERS ANITA M. 107,229.88 107,229.88 Town Administrator 011235100
SCHILLER MATTHEW M. 67,448.27 67,448.27 Regular Education 013205100
SCIRPOLI MATTHEW J. 104,834.47 104,834.47 Municipal Light Department 890002662
SCOTT BEVERLY E. 133.60 133.60 Election and Registration 011625100
SHAH SAGAR C. 74,329.96 74,329.96 Regular Education 013205100
SHAW ANNA M. 59,822.48 59,822.48 Library 016105100
SHEA TIMOTHY B. 63,089.45 63,089.45 Streets and Parks 014205100
SHEPARD KATHLEEN E. 5,573.93 5,573.93 Regular Education 013205100
SHEPARD MARK L 0.00 301.00 301.00 Police Private Details 890002115
SILVER KERRY A. 85,811.49 85,811.49 Regular Education 013205100
SIMMARANO BENJAMIN F. 1,393.76 1,393.76 WBPA Wages 281995110
SIMMARANO RICHARD J. 5,525.00 5,525.00 WBPA Wages 281995110
SMITH AMY M. 24,217.03 24,217.03 Regular Education 013205100
SMITH DONNA M 17,017.25 17,017.25 School Lunch Wages 322033457
SMITH SUSAN L. 48,945.06 48,945.06 Library 016105100
SMITH TODD A. 90,771.49 90,771.49 Regular Education 013205100
SNEE RYANJ 1,288.13 440.00 1,728.13 Fire On Call Wages 012205120
SOLANO JENNY M 73,166.30 73,166.30 Regular Education 013205100
SOMMA CAROLYN J. 79,359.79 79,359.79 Regular Education 013205100
Nele} MICHAEL G. 13,024.27 13,024.27 Regular Education 013205100
SPENCER REBECCA C. 90,916.84 90,916.84 Regular Education 013205100
STARK KAYLA L. 28,085.69 28,085.69 Regular Education 013205100
STARK STEPHANIE 10,712.72 10,712.72 Regular Education 013205100
STEFANELLI BRIAN J. 62,587.87 62,587.87 Regular Education 013205100
STEVENS AMANDA L. 385.00 385.00 Substitutes 013255100
STEVENS SPENCER R. 959.24 959.24 Library 016105100
STRATTON CHRISTINE J 62,181.88 62,181.88 Regular Education 013205100
STUBBERT SUSAN J. 9,893.84 9,893.84 Regular Education 013205100
SUFFIN KAREN R 20,202.93 20,202.93 Library 016105100
SUIRE DAWN A. 74,988.38 74,988.38 Regular Education 013205100
SUKIS BETTY M. 1,296.00 1,296.00 Elder Community Program 011255100
SWENSON CHARLES 77,822.82 77,822.82 Regular Education 013205100
TADRY MATTHEW S. 96,242.77 96,242.77 Municipal Light Department 890002662
TAVANO MARCELLO 90,273.76 14,276.00 104,549.76 Police Department 012105100
TEBBETTS ERIC D. 91,403.83 91,403.83 Municipal Light Department 890002662
THOMAS, JR ROBERT C. 0.00 989.00 989.00 Police Private Details 890002115
THOMASIAN CoDYy J. 0.00 3,934.50 3,934.50 Police Private Details 890002115
TIENHAARA JUSTIN E. 52,868.17 52,868.17 Regular Education 013205100
TOKARZ KRISTEN C. 61,560.75 61,560.75 Regular Education 013205100
TOWNS DEANNAJ 62,138.41 62,138.41 Regular Education 013205100
TOWNSEND LYNNE A. 1,200.00 1,200.00 Parks Field Wages 266545100
TRAINA MIKAILA M. 431.06 431.06 Regular Education 013205100
TRAINA SHERRI L. 101,978.40 101,978.40 Regular Education 013205100
TRANTER PATRICIA G. 51,181.12 51,181.12 Regular Education 013205100
TUPPER NEIL P. 1,653.19 1,653.19 WBPA Wages 281995110
VAILLANCOURT MARILYN A 35.06 35.06 Election and Registration 011625100
VALCOURT DEBRA M. 82,188.83 82,188.83 Regular Education 013205100
VANDEGRIFT JANAT L. 38,095.18 38,095.18 Regular Education 013205100
VANHOVEN JUDITH E. 17,892.55 17,892.55 Regular Education 013205100
VASSILIADIS ANN M. 43,833.90 43,833.90 Regular Education 013205100
VENTURA THOMAS G. 1,793.49 1,793.49 COA Revolving 265435100
VEROCK HEIDI 480.12 480.12 Fire On Call Wages 012205120
WALKER WILLIAM J. 81,912.97 81,912.97 Regular Education 013205100
WALLACE MELISSA A. 53,623.02 53,623.02 Regular Education 013205100
WARD GARY K. 83,358.10 83,358.10 Regular Education 013205100
WATKINS LANCE G. 20,952.83 20,952.83 Cemetery 014915100
WATSON, SR RICHARD W. 66,696.95 66696.95 School Janitors 013225100
WAWRZYNAIK GRETCHEN G. 85,811.49 85,811.49 Regular Education 013205100
WELSH THOMAS S. 86,270.16 86,270.16 Fire Department 012205100
WESTERMAN DAVID G 79,348.65 7,869.00 87,217.65 Police Department 012105100
WIDING AMYBETH 86,561.49 86,561.49 Regular Education 013205100
WILDMAN GREGG T. 0.00 688.00 688.00 Police Private Details 890002115
WILEY KEITH R. 77,512.29 77,512.29 Regular Education 013205100
WILEY RUSSELL M. 2,245.00 2,245.00 Regular Education 013205100
WITKUS CHARLES C. 3,926.88 3,926.88 Animal Control 012925100
WOODS IRENE M 33.00 33.00 Election and Registration 011625100
YASICK BONNIE L. 70,572.41 70,572.41 Collector/Treasurer 011455100
YASICK KAREN J 67,177.77 67,177.77 Regular Education 013205100
YOUNG MICHAEL R. 1,021.20 240.00 1,261.20 Fire On Call Wages 012205120
YOUNG SANDRA J. 21,613.06 21,613.06 Regular Education 013205100
ZENO KAREN 45,946.71 45,946.71 Regular Education 013205100

14,015,857.19 238,093.50 14,253,950.69



